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                                     ARW FUEL OPS 
 

 
 

AvGas Jet A 
Total 
 Flow   

 
AvGas Jet A 

Total 
 Flow   

 
AvGas Jet A 

Total 
 Flow 

2024     2023     2022    
              
January 2,876 6,889 9,765  January 7,257 6,023 13,280  January 5,124 6,163 11,287 
February 3,881 6,398 10,279  February 5,767 4,174 9,941  February 4,890 6,418 11,308 
March 4,922 7,460 12,382  March 6,396 6,798 13,194  March 3,758 7,578 11,336 
April 6,263 7,385 13,648  April 7,436 5,793 13,229  April 7,025 9,013 16,038 
May 6,561 8,975 15,536  May 3,710 9,607 13,317  May 6,239 8,837 15,076 
June     June 3,439 5,510 8,949  June 4,229 5,714 9,943 
July     July 4,507 3,861 8,368  July 3,290 3,934 7,224 
August                   August 3,180 3,412 6,592  August 3,341 5,050 8,391 
September     September 4,237 6,845 11,082  September 4,879 6,328 11,207 
October     October 4,115 8,657 12,772  October 6,464 4,914 11,378 
November     November 3,104 7,368 10,472  November 7,132 5,566 12,698 
December     December 3,269 7,954 11,223  December 4,565 4,490 9,055 
              
TOTAL 24,503 37,107 61,610  TOTAL 56,417 76,002 132,419  TOTAL 60,936 74,005 134,941 
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                                                           HXD FUEL OPS 
 

  
AvGas Jet A Comm 

Total 
 Flow    

AvGas Jet A Comm 
Total 
 Flow    

AvGas Jet A Comm 
Total 
 Flow 

2024      2023      2022     
     

Jan 4,392 63,675 24,388 92,455  Jan 5,115 64,794 22,074 91,983  Jan 4,471 67,328 52,069 123,868 
Feb 6,002 74,379 37,414 117,795  Feb 4,752 58,153 22,411 85,316  Feb 5,852 75,235 42,298 123,385 
Mar 6,675 111,232 52,935 170,842  Mar 7,879 86,292 57,518 151,689  Mar 6,052 94,889 101,135 202,076 
Apr 7,584 186,464 125,004 319,052  Apr 8,441 155,968 120,950 285,359  Apr 8,531 165,514 129,933 303,978 
May 8,675 133,750 177,459 319,884  May 6,690 141,342 158,062 306,094  May 7,651 139,394 149,109 296,154 
Jun      Jun 7,204 109,180 156,555 272,939  Jun 7,094 102,652 149,028 258,774 
Jul      Jul 7,539 114,406 176,615 298,560  Jul 6,654 86,887 184,110 277,651 
Aug      Aug 6,882 80,121 142,980 229,983  Aug 6,830 76,844 157,479 241,153 
Sep      Sep 5,516 79,931 129,626 215,073  Sep 6,256 81,408 125,319 212,983 
Oct      Oct 7,874 132,783 105,108 245,765  Oct 7,755 114,556 127,148 249,459 
Nov      Nov 6,778 102,381 30,600 139,759  Nov 7,104 105,445 66,945 179,494 
Dec      Dec 4,778 78,201 18,130 101,109  Dec 4,536 79,238 31,599 115,373 

TOTAL 33,328 569,500 417,200 1,020,028  TOTAL 79,448 1,203,552 1,140,629 2,423,629  TOTAL 78,786 1,189,390 1,316,172 2,584,348 
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HXD DEPLANEMENTS 
PASSENGER DEPLANEMENTS (arrivals) 2023-2024 

Year 2024 2024 2024 2024 Total 2022    
YTD Total 

2023 2023 2023 2023 Total 2023      
YTD Total Airlines AA UA DL AA UA DL 

JAN 3,498 0 0 3,498 3,498 3,658 n/a n/a 3,658 3,658 
FEB 4,718 0 0 4,718 8,216 3,725 n/a n/a 3,725 7,383 

MAR 6,154 59 0 6,213 14,429 4,206 348 1,351 5,905 13,288 
APR 7,939 2,068 1,017 11,024 25,453 6,021 1,927 2,398 10,346 23,634 
MAY 8,263 2,086 3,489 13,838 39,291 7,932 1,808 3,360 13,100 36,734 
JUN      8,336 1,872 3,258 13,466 50,200 
JUL      8,768 2,122 3,868 14,758 64,958 

AUG      7,325 2,076 3,549 12,950 77,908 
SEP      6,626 1,884 3,457 11,967 89,875 
OCT      4,373 1,754 3,438 9,565 99,440 
NOV      4,075 n/a 457 4,532 103,972 
DEC      3,756 n/a n/a 3,756 107,728 

TOTALS 30,572 4,213 4,506 39,291  68,801 13,791 25,136 107,728  
 

 
 



 

HXD ENPLANEMENTS 
PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS (departures) 2023-2024 

Year 2024 2024 2024 2024 Total 2024     
YTD Total 

2023 2023 2023 2023 Total 2023      
YTD Total Airlines AA UA DL AA UA DL 

JAN 3,651 0 0 3,651 3,651 3,852 n/a n/a 3,852 3,852 
FEB 4,423 0 0 4,423 8,074 3,564 n/a n/a 3,564 7,416 

MAR 5,962 64 0 6,026 14,100 3,896 287 1,127 5,310 12,726 
APR 8,007 2,014 1,005 11,026 25,126 5,690 1,679 2,416 9,785 22,511 
MAY 8,437 1,983 3,340 13,760 38,886 7,849 1,850 3,567 13,266 35,777 
JUN      8,044 1,803 3,104 12,951 48,728 
JUL      8,700 1,948 3,668 14,316 63,044 

AUG      7,349 2,160 3,434 12,943 75,987 
SEP      6,478 1,849 3,200 11,527 87,514 
OCT      4,643 1,806 3,456 9,905 97,419 
NOV      4,165 n/a 347 4,521 101,940 
DEC      3,692 n/a n/a 3,692 105,623 

TOTALS 30,480 4,061 4,345 38,886  67,922 13,382 24,319 105,623  
 

 
 



 

HXD TOTAL PASSENGERS 
TOTAL PASSENGER DEPLANEMENTS & ENPLANEMENTS 2023-2024 

Year 2024 2024 2024 2024 Total 2024   
YTD Total 

2023 2023 2023 2023 Total 2023      
YTD Total Airlines AA UA DL AA UA DL 

JAN 7,149 0 0 7,149 7,149 7,510 n/a n/a 7,510 7,510 
FEB 9,141 0 0 9,141 16,290 7,289 n/a n/a 7,289 14,799 

MAR 12,116 123 0 12,239 28,529 8,102 635 2,478 11,215 26,014 
APR 15,946 4,082 2,022 22,050 50,579 11,711 3,606 4,814 20,131 46,145 
MAY 16,700 4,069 6,829 27,598 78,177 15,781 3,658 6,927 26,366 72,511 
JUN      16,380 3,675 6,362 26,417 98,928 
JUL      17,468 4,070 7,536 29,074 128,002 

AUG      14,674 4,236 6,983 25,893 153,895 
SEP      13,104 3,733 6,657 23,494 177,389 
OCT      9,016 3,560 6,894 19,470 196,859 
NOV      8,240 n/a 804 9,044 205,912 
DEC      7,448 n/a n/a 7,448 213,351 

TOTALS 61,052 8,274 8,851 78,177  136,723 27,173 49,455 213,351  
 

 



 
 

Tower Report 

2024 
AIR 

COMM 
AIR 

TAXI 
COMBINED 

COMM 
GA MILITARY 

LOCAL 
GA 

LOCAL 
MIL 

VFR IFR 
Total 
Ops 

YTD      
Total 
Ops 

January  113 325 438 1,368 20 98 14 980 958 1,938 1,938 

February 141 401 542 1,618 19 132 62 1,214 1,159 2,373 4,311 

March 184 565 749 1,837 29 114 16 1,290 1,464 2,754 7,065 

April 346 787 1,133 2,370 28 66 58 1,514 2,141 3,655 10,720 

May 455 902 1,357 2,120 17 80 42 1,563 2,053 3,616 14,336 

June            

July            

August            

September            

October            

November            

December            

TOTAL 1,239 2,980 4,219 9,313 113 490 192 6,561 7,775 14,336              

2023 
AIR 

COMM 
AIR 

TAXI 
COMBINED 

COMM 
GA MILITARY 

LOCAL 
GA 

LOCAL 
MIL 

VFR IFR 
Total 
Ops 

YTD      
Total 
Ops 

January  125 298 423 1,568 56 306 132 1,557 1,008 2,565 2,565 

February 114 319 433 1,782 45 328 64 1,533 1,119 2,652 5,217 

March 182 479 661 2,512 52 364 48 2,109 1,528 3,637 8,854 

April 324 777 1,101 2,657 28 292 34 1,937 2,175 4,112 12,966 

May 455 611 1,066 2,271 26 226 38 1,521 2,106 3,627 16,593 

June 458 504 962 2,306 15 168 20 1,607 1,864 3,471 20,064 

July 512 555 1,067 2,410 9 155 28 1,826 1,843 3,669 23,733 

August 440 375 815 2,238 23 226 32 1,763 1,571 3,334 27,067 

September 395 390 785 1,960 11 119 30 1,346 1,559 2,905 29,972 

October 319 684 1003 2092 26 98 42 1,328 1,933 3,261 33,233 

November 130 517 647 1902 31 136 26 1,245 1,497 2,742 35,975 

December 116 420 536 1,598 28 137 38 1,244 1,093 2,337 38,312 

TOTAL 3,570 5,929 9,499 25,296 350 2,555 532 19,016 19,296 38,312 
 

            

2022 
AIR 

COMM 
AIR 

TAXI 
COMBINED 

COMM 
GA MILITARY 

LOCAL 
GA 

LOCAL 
MIL 

VFR IFR 
Total 
Ops 

YTD      
Total 
Ops 

January  183 281 464 1,557 44 84 70 1,087 1,132 2,219 2,219 

February 154 323 477 1,952 55 122 144 1,482 1,268 2,750 4,969 

March 337 484 821 2,117 32 124 88 1,465 1,717 3,182 8,151 

April 429 717 1,146 3,080 29 85 32 2,024 2,348 4,372 12,523 

May 467 601 1,068 3,045 59 101 80 2,094 2,259 4,353 16,876 

June 472 445 917 3,013 36 74 48 2,206 1,882 4,088 20,964 

July 545 427 972 2,797 42 74 56 2,120 1,821 3,941 24,905 
August 459 360 819 2,787 42 140 52 2,186 1,654 3,840 28,745 

September 424 381 805 2,315 42 245 74 1,861 1,620 3,481 32,226 

October 443 622 1,065 2,527 30 209 40 1,812 2,059 3,871 36,097 

November 283 526 809 2,178 39 228 74 1,597 1,731 3,328 39,425 

December 177 346 523 1,689 52 160 56 1,216 1,264 2,480 41,905 

TOTAL 4,373 5,513 9,886 29,057 502 1,646 814 21,150 20,755 41,905 
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KARW - Beaufort Executive Airport
Operations Report for May 2024

Operations

2,175
Landings

907
Takeoffs

963
Go-arounds

64
Overflights

241

Operations by Day

Weather Conditions

Receiver health



Operations by Runway

Operations by Category Operations by Type

Top Airports



Top Aircraft Types Operations by Engine Type

Local vs. Itinerant Flights Training Operations

IFR vs. VFR flights After Hours Operations



Operations by Day of Week Operations by Hour

Historical Data

Landings and Takeoffs by Month Busiest Days on Record



KHXD - Hilton Head Airport
Operations Report for May 2024

Operations

3,198
Landings

1,517
Takeoffs

1,522
Go-arounds

41
Overflights

118

Operations by Day

Weather Conditions

Receiver health



Operations by Runway

Operations by Category Operations by Type

Top Airports



Top Aircraft Types Operations by Engine Type

Local vs. Itinerant Flights Training Operations

IFR vs. VFR flights After Hours Operations



Operations by Day of Week Operations by Hour

Historical Data

Landings and Takeoffs by Month Busiest Days on Record
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